
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
FINANCE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:915
ANSWERED ON:01.03.2013
GROSS BUDGETARY SUPPORT
Bhagora Shri Tarachand

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has noticed instances of correlation between increase in Gross Budgetary Support and fiscal mismanagement during the recent time; and

(b) if so, the details thereof and the action thereon?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE (SHRI NAMO NARAIN MEENA)

(a) No, Sir. Gross Budgetary Support is decided by the Government keeping in view the resources available.

(b) Does not arise.
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